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ATTACHMENT 1

-

Gl sary of Data Qualifiers

Indicates the compound or analyte was analyzed for and not detected. The value

reported is the sample qu: itation limit corrected for sample dilution and
moisture content by the laboratory.

Indicates the compound or nalyte was analyzed for and not detected. Due to
quality control deficiencies entified during data validation the value reported
may not accurately reflect the sample quantitation limit.

Indicates the compound or analyte was analyzed for and detected. The associated
value is estimated but the ta are useable for decision making processes.

Indicates the compound or analyte was analyzed for and due to an identified
quality control deficiency data are unusable.

Indicates the presumptive vidence of a compound at an estimated value.

wdicates presumptive evidence of a compound.











































































1F CLIERT S2 LE ,
SEMIVOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS SHETD 0 0 0 2
11

TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED COMPOUND

A | BOOHY 3
Lab Name: Roy F. Weston, I . Work Order: 6168-02-01-0000 |
Client: WESTINGHOUSE HANF D
Matrix: SOIL Lab Sample ID: 910Q31985-00
Sample wt/vol: 30.1 (g/mL) G_ Lab File ID: 1042407
Level: (low/med) LOW Date Received: 03/20/91
$ Moisture: not dec. 6 dec. Date Extracted: 03/21/91
Extraction: {SepP/Cont/Sonc) SONC Date Analyzed: 04/24/91
GPC Cleanup: (/M) ¢ pH: 6.7 Dilution Factor: 1.00 Ouﬁ.‘
CONCENTRATION UNITS: ﬂo
Number TICs found: _2 (ug/L or ug/Kg) uga/Kg
I | | | |
| CAS NUMBER | COMPOUND NAME | RT | EST. coNC.. | Q |
| { { ! | mmmas
| 1. | ADIPATE | 22.28|1 | DK
| 2. | HYDROCARBON | 22.90|300 | |
| | ! | o | l
"\

FORM 1 SV-TIC 12/88 Rav.
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SEMIVOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS SE '1'0 0 0 0 4 7
I

TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED COMPOUNDSY

Lab Name: Roy F. Weston, Inc., WoEk Order: 6168-02-01-0000 | i

Client: WESTINGHOUSE HANFORD

Matrix: SOIL Lab sample ID: 9103L9 =003
Sample wt/vol: 30.3 (g/mL) G_ Lab File ID: 1042314
Level: (low/med) LOW Date Received: 03/20/91

% Moisture: not dec. ___27 dec. Date Extracted: 03/21/91
Extraction: {SepF/Cont/Sonc) SONC Date Analyzed: 04/23/91
GPC Cleanup: (Y/N) ¥ pH: 6.6 Dilution Factor: 1.00

CONCENTRATION UNITS: no

Number TICs found: 15 (ug/L or ug/Kg) ug/Kq ___

| | | | I
= CAS NUMBER % COMPOUND NAME | RT | BST. conc. | Q@ |
! ! } }

| 1. | SULFUR | 14.95|S | |
| 2. |ear | 19.20§ | |
| 3. | PAR | 19.27{30 | |
| 4. | PAR | 19.45| | {
1 s. | PAH | 20.20]| | |
6. | PAR | 20.32|500 | |

P 7. | PAR | 21.68|2 | |
| 8. | PAR | 22.08|100 | |
| 9. |ADIPATE | 22.30|10090 | |
| 10. | ALKANE | 22.85|50 | |
| 11. | PAR | 23.03)90 | |
| 12. | UNKNOWN | 24.12{90 | I
| 13, | ALKANE | 24.25(1 | |
| 14. | PR | 24.45|€00 | I
} 15. |PAR | 24.57]20 | |
| I |

FORM 1 SV-TIC 12/88 Rev.
























































































































Analyte
Al
Sb
As
Ba
Be
Cd
Ca
Cr
Co
Cu
Fe
Mg

Hg
Pb

Se
Ag

<z

Zn

Result
16140
0
19.1
1422
5.733
1.149
13200
25.36
15.88
184.2
1 0
1765
80.85
0.191
224.6
212
1079
0.5
0
3143

ND

538.8
199.2

%Solids g Sample

65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.83
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.3
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8

1.02
1.02
1.122
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.7~
1.02
1.02
1.02
12
0.2
1.02
1.122
1.02
1.122
1.02
1.02
1.122
1.02
1.02

VOL ML
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

200
200
200
200
200
200

RESULT
4809.583
0
5.174216
423.7439
1.708385
0.342392
3933.488
7.557065
4.732105
54.89004
4973.478
525.9550
9261
0.191
66.92889
57.43109
321.5328
0.135450
0
936.5874
0
160.5578
59.35991





